1
EN
 7
.5
01
.2
2/
09

LE	 Visual indicator, electrical switch at 100% of response pressure
LZ	 Visual indicator, electrical switch at 75% and 100% of response pressure
Type code
1	 One-piece filter bowl (up to DF/DFF 660)
2	 Two-piece filter bowl (DF/DFF 660 and above)
3	 Element removable from above (DF/DFF 330-1320)
Change number
X	 The latest version of the specific type is always supplied
Supplementary details
V	 FKM seal, omitted = NBR seal
A.	 Response pressure (e.g.: A2 = 2 bar), omitted = 5 bar (DF), 8 bar (DFF)
B.	 Bypass cracking pressure (e.g.: B6 = 6 bar), omitted = without bypass valve (bypass not possible for DFF 1500)
SO184	 Pressure unloading plug / drain plug (for DF/DFF 330 series an above)
W	 Suitable for oil-in-water emulsions HFA, HFC (only necessary for use of a clogging indicator,
	 or V or W elements
L…	 Lamp with corresponding voltage (24V, 48V, 110V, 220V) (CI design: D)
LED	 Two LEDs up to 24-volt voltage (CI design: D)
SO135	 For low current (PLC control, ATEX)
DB	 Connector in acc. with Daimler-Benz (CI design: LZ)
AV	 Connector in acc. with Audi, VW (CI design: LZ)
BO	 Connector in acc. with BMW, Opel, Ford (CI design: LZ)
4. MODEL CODE
4.1	FILTER ASSEMBLY
Archivierung: 04/2026
4
EN
 7
.5
01
.2
2/
09
.2
5
4.2 SPARE ELEMENT� 0067  D  010  SN  /-V
Size
0030, 0067, 0117, 0147, 0167, 0247, 0287, 0330, 0337, 0500, 0507, 0660, 0667, 0990, 0997, 1320, 1327, 1500
Version
D
Filtration rating in µm
SN	 003, 005, 010, 020
BH4HC	 003, 005, 010, 020
W	 025, 050, 100, 200
W/HC	 025, 050, 100, 200
Filter material
SN, BH4HC, W, W/HC
Supplementary details
V, W (for descriptions, see section 4.1)
4.3 CLOGGING INDICATOR� VD  5  D . X  /-L24
Type
VD	 Differential pressure measurement up to 420 bar operating pressure
Response pressure
5	 Standard for DF filter: 5 bar
8	 Standard for DFF filter: 8 bar
Version
D	 See section 4.1
Change number
X	 The latest version of the specific type is always supplied
Supplementary details
L…, LED, V, W (for descriptions, see section 4.1)
Archivierung: 04/2026
5
EN
 7
.5
01
.2
2/
09
.2
5
The total pressure loss of a filter at a certain volume flow
Q and a viscosity n consists of the sum of the housing